

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.5263 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd.
(Trustee of EARC Trust SC 233) .. Petitioner
Vs.
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Bhalchandra Palav with Mr. Aniket Dighe, Advocates, i/by Bhal & Co.,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pankaj Vijayan with Ms. Sejal Kanase, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 24TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th March 2025.
Mr. Vijayan, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.1. Other respondents be duly served.
2. To be heard with Writ Petition (Lodging) No.2817 of 2025.
3. Affidavit-in-reply be filed in the meanwhile.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]