

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2817 OF 2025

Jitender Kumar Jain

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India Thru. The Secretary

...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5263 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd.
(acting in Capacity as Trustee of Earc Trust Sc.
233)

...Petitioner

Versus

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

...Respondent

Mr. Rahul Dev, Mr. Arjun Amin and Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/b. Argus Partners for the Petitioner in WP No.2817 of 2025.

Mr. Bhalchandra Palav with Mr. Aniket Dighe i/b. Bhal and Co. for the Petitioner in WPL No.5263 of 2025.

Mr. Pankaj Vijayan with Ms. Sejal Kanase for Respondent No.2 in WPL No.2817 of 2025 and for Respondent No.1 in WPL No.5263 of 2025.

Ms. Disha Parekh i/b. NDB Law for Respondent No.4 in WPL No.2817 of 2025.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.
DATE : 16TH DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The arguments of learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner have substantially progressed. The Writ Petitions are being heard at the admission stage and by consent of parties are stood over to 28th January, 2026 at 3.00 p.m. The Writ Petitions shall be treated as part heard by consent of parties.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]